# CH \$215.00 4130672

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMR Acquisition Sub II, LLC		12/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Best Made Resources LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd. Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4130672	BEST X MADE
Registration Number:	4481753	BEST X MADE
Registration Number:	4481754	X MADE
Registration Number:	4983912	BEST X MADE
Registration Number:	5005744	BEST MADE
Registration Number:	5134069	CAMP X HOME
Serial Number:	86869945	X
Serial Number:	86869944	X

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6500

**Email:** rdesalvo@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Toms, Esq.

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0272

900408305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125479-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Toms, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Toms/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017
Total Attachments: 2	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 - Change of Name#page1.tif source=3 - Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0273

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BMR ACQUISITION SUB
II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BMR ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC"
TO "BEST MADE RESOURCES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

6218022 8100 SR# 20167085627

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203516014

Date: 12-14-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0274 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:39 PM 12/14/2016
FILED 05:39 PM 12/14/2016
SR 20167085627 - File Number 6218022

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	d Liability Company: BMR Acquisition Sub II,
The Certificate of the Certifica	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ar
	the limited liability company is Best
	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificated av of December AD 2016
IN WITNESS V the 14th	
	day of December, A.D. 201
	day of December , A.D. 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 06/02/2017